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Caution against moisture. 

注意防潮 

 

 

Do not disassemble or modify. 

请勿拆卸或改装 

 

 

Please wear antistatic gloves. 

请戴防静电手套 

 

 
Never look into fiber ports. 

切勿直视光纤端口 

 

 

The transceiver can only be installed or 

replaced by qualified personnel. 

光模块由专业人员安装或更换 
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25G SFP28 

10G SFP+ 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
100G QSFP28 

40G QSFP+ 

1G SFP 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

10G-T SFP+ 

1G-T SFP 
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NOTE: Take out the dust cap 

注意：取出防尘帽 
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NOTE: Line up the module with the port and slide it gently 

into the port until the lock is fully seated. 

注意：安装时将模块与端口对齐，然后将其轻轻滑入端

口，直到锁完全到位。 

 

 

 

 

 
NOTE: If remove the module, pull the ring outward. 

注意：如需取出模块时，拉环向外拉动。 

 

 

 

LC Cables Installation 

LC光纤跳线安装 



5 
 

 
intellinet.com.cn 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
NOTE: When inserting into a device, please make sure the 

module matchs the device bayonet properly. Do not push 

in or pull out the module with force. 

注意：插入设备时，请确保模块与设备卡口正确匹配， 
请勿强行推入或拉出模块。 

 

 

 

 

 

 
NOTE: If remove the module, pull the ring outward. 

注意：如需取出模块时，拉环向外拉动。 
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MPO/ MTP Cables Installation 

MPO/ MTP 跳线安装

 

 


